
No. 48262 10671

The London Gazette
bp Uutljoritp

Registered as a Newspaper

MONDAY, 28TH JULY 1980

State Intelligence
DEPUTY LIEUTENANT

COMMISSIONS

LIEUTENANCY OF THE DISTRICT OF BERWICKSHIRE

Commission signed by the Lord-Lieutenant of the District of
Berwickshire:

Major-General Sir John Swinton, K.C.V.O., O.B.E.,
Kimmerghame, Duns to be a Deputy Lieutenant for the
District of Berwickshire.

1st July 1980. (095)

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE

EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ACT 1972

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 9(3) of the European
Communities Act 1972 as applied to unregistered companies by
the Companies (Unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975,
that in respect of the undermentioned Companies documents of
the following description were received by me on the dates
indicated.

(a) Any instrument constituting or regulating the company.
(6) Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the

instrument constituting or regulating the company.
(c) Returns relating to the register of directors or notification

of a change among the directors.
(d) Annual Returns.
(e) Any notice of the situation of a company's principal office

or of any change therein:
(/) Copies of winding up Orders.
(g) Orders for dissolution on winding up.
(/) Returns by Liquidators of the final meeting on winding up.
(i) Orders for recall or recession of winding up.
(/) Report and accounts.

Company
Number

Z167

Z18
Z18
Z18
Z66

Z106

Company Name
Porthoinhaen Harbour

Company
The Chartered Bank
The Chartered Bank
The Chartered Bank
Newcastle and Gateshead

Water Company
West Hampshire Water

Company

Document
Type

D
D
J
C

C

D

Date of
Receipt

27/6/80
28/6/80
28/6/80

1/7/80

3/7/80

3/7/80

Z159
Z140

Z190

Z33

Z123

Z73

Z73

Z15

Messers Hoare Trustees
Price's Patent Candle

Company
The Whitstable Oyster and

Fishery Company
The East Surrey Water

Company
University Life Assurance

Society
The Peninsular and Oriental
Steam Navigation Company
The Peninsular and Oriental
Steam Navigation Company
The Cambridge Water

Company

D

D

C

C

D&J

D&J

C

C

4/7/80

5/7/80

7/7/80

4/7/80

8/7/80

8/7/80

9/7/80

9/7/80

Companies Registration Office,
Companies House, Crown Way,

Maindy, Cardiff CF4 3UZ
(1SI)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT
HIGHWAYS ACTS 1959 TO 1971

The Winchester-Preston Trunk Road 0434)
(Whitway Diversion Side Roads) Order 19

The Minister of Transport hereby gives notice that he proposes
in relation to the above-mentioned Trunk Road and a new
trunk road to be constructed by him at Whitway in the county
of Hampshire, to make under section 9 of the Highways Act
1959 an Order which will—

(a) authorise him—
(i) to improve, raise, lower or otherwise alter highways;
(ii) to stop-up highways;
(iii) to construct new highways;
(iv) to stop-up private means of access to premises; and
(v) to provide new means of access to premises;

all on or in the vicinity of the route of the above-mentioned
Trunk Road and new trunk road; and

(6) provide for the transfer of each of the said new highways
to the County Council of Hampshire as from the date on
which he notifies that authority that the new highway has
been completed and is open for through traffic.

Copies of the draft Order and of the relevant plans may be
inspected free of charge at all reasonable hours from 25th July
1980 to 24th October 1980 at the Department of Transport,
Room S7/09, 2 Marsham Street, London, S.W.I; and at the
offices of the South Eastern Road Construction Unit, Room 110,
Federated House, London Road, Dorking, and at Room 217,
Ashburton Court, The Castle, Winchester, Hampshire; the
Basingstoke and Deane Borough Council, Chief Executive's
Office, 1st Floor, Civic Offices, London Road, Basingstoke,
Hampshire; the Newbury District Council, Reception, Cheap


