

The London Gazette

Published by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper

MONDAY, 28TH JULY 1980

State Intelligence

DEPUTY LIEUTENANT COMMISSIONS

LIEUTENANCY OF THE DISTRICT OF BERWICKSHIRE

Commission signed by the Lord-Lieutenant of the District of Berwickshire:

Major-General Sir John Swinton, K.C.V.O., Kimmerghame, Duns to be a Deputy Lieutenant for the District of Berwickshire. 1st July 1980.

(095)

Z159	Messers Hoare Trustees	D	4/7/80
Z 140	Price's Patent Candle Company	D	5/7/80
Z190	The Whitstable Oyster and Fishery Company	С	7/7/80
Z 33	The East Surrey Water Company	С	4/7/80
Z123	University Life Assurance		1 ' '
Z73	Society The Peninsular and Oriental	D&J	8/7/80
Z 73	Steam Navigation Company The Peninsular and Oriental	D&J	8/7/80
Z15	Steam Navigation Company The Cambridge Water	С	9/7/80
217	Company	С	9/7/80

Companies Registration Office, Companies House, Crown Way, Maindy, Cardiff CF4 3UZ

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE

EUROPEAN COMMUNITIES ACT 1972

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 9(3) of the European Communities Act 1972 as applied to unregistered companies by the Companies (Unregistered Companies) Regulations 1975, that in respect of the undermentioned Companies documents of the following description were received by me on the dates indicated.

- (a) Any instrument constituting or regulating the company.
 (b) Any document making or avidencing the company. Any document making or evidencing an alteration in the instrument constituting or regulating the company.
- (c) Returns relating to the register of directors or notification of a change among the directors.
 (d) Annual Returns.
- (e) Any notice of the situation of a company's principal office or of any change therein.
- Copies of winding up Orders. Orders for dissolution on winding up.
- Returns by Liquidators of the final meeting on winding up.
- Orders for recall or recession of winding up.
- Report and accounts.

Company Number	Company Name	Document Type	Date of Receipt
Z 167	Porthoinhaen Harbour		
	Company	D	27/6/80
Z 18	The Chartered Bank	D	28/6/80
Z 18	The Chartered Bank	J	28/6/80
Z 18	The Chartered Bank	С	1/7/80
. Z66	Newcastle and Gateshead Water Company	С	3/7/80
Z106	West Hampshire Water Company	D	3/7/80

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

HIGHWAYS ACTS 1959 TO 1971

The Winchester-Preston Trunk Road (A34) (Whitway Diversion Side Roads) Order 19

The Minister of Transport hereby gives notice that he proposes in relation to the above-mentioned Trunk Road and a new trunk road to be constructed by him at Whitway in the county of Hampshire, to make under section 9 of the Highways Act 1959 an Order which will-

(a) authorise him-

(a) authorise nim—

(i) to improve, raise, lower or otherwise alter highways;

(ii) to stop-up highways;

(iii) to construct new highways;

(iv) to stop-up private means of access to premises; and

(v) to provide new means of access to premises; and
all on or in the vicinity of the route of the above-mentioned

Trunk Road and new trunk road; and

(b) provide for the transfer of each of the said new highways to the County Council of Hampshire as from the date on which he notifies that authority that the new highway has been completed and is open for through traffic.

Copies of the draft Order and of the relevant plans may be inspected free of charge at all reasonable hours from 25th July

1980 to 24th October 1980 at the Department of Transport, Room S7/09, 2 Marsham Street, London, S.W.1; and at the offices of the South Eastern Road Construction Unit, Room 110, Federated House, London Road, Dorking, and at Room 217, Ashburton Court, The Castle, Winchester, Hampshire; the Basingstoke and Deane Borough Council, Chief Executive's Office, 1st Floor, Civic Offices, London Road, Basingstoke, Hampshire; the Newbury District Council, Reception, Cheap